CGT Series
Compact Guide Slide
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
Numatics, Inc. is a leading manufacturer of pneumatic products and motion control
products.  Our broad spectrum of standard, custom developed products and application components
have made a significant impact on pneumatic innovation as well as pneumatic and motion control
technology. Our company has an extensive history of generating innovative concepts and technological
breakthroughs. Many of today’s standard features in pneumatic technology were industry firsts from

CGT Series
 Features and Benefits 3
 How To Order 3
 Dimensions 4
 Technical Specifications 5
 Sensing Part Numbers 6-8
 Quick Disconnect Cables 9
1
Compact Guide Slide
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
2
CGT
SERIES
BCGT 032
Bore Diameter
016 = 16 mm
020 = 20 mm
025 = 25 mm
032 = 32 mm
040 = 40 mm
050 = 50 mm
Stroke
010 = 10 mm
020 = 20 mm
025 = 25 mm
030 = 30 mm
040 = 40 mm
050 = 50 mm
075 = 75 mm
100 = 100 mm
Reference Standard Stroke table for
available bore and stroke.
Bearing Option
B = Bronze Bushing
L = Linear Ball Bearing
Seal Option
1 = Polyurethane
Sensing Position
A = Single Position Extend
B = Single Position Retract
C = Two Position Sensing
D = No Sensing
Options
X = No Options
Sensing Type
Standard Cord Set
1 = Hall Effect - PNP (sourcing)
2 = Hall Effect - NPN (sinking)
3 = Reed Switch
6 = No Sensing
Quick Connect Cord Set
Z = Hall Effect - PNP (sourcing)
Y = Hall Effect - NPN (sinking)
X = Reed Switch
050 1 6 D X
A. Body
Anodized aluminum alloy, lightweight and durable. Multiple
mounting options, counter bored holes, drilled and tapped  holes
and extruded “T” slots.
B. Tool Plate
Nickel-plated steel, easy access mounting holes for tooling
attachment.
C. Bearings
Two choices, recirculating ball for heavy-duty applications and
sintered bronze for medium to light duty applications.
D. Rod Wipers
Steel reinforced rod wiper assures wiping action on guide shafts
to protect bearings form operating environment contamination.
E. Guide Shafts
Hardened, ground and polished, Oversized diameter for additional
load support and rigidity.
F. Piston
Internal to body. Magnetic band for position sensing standard on

E
G
How to Order
When Ordering Additional Sensors
Switch Description Standard Part No.
Hall Effect - PNP (Sourcing) PNP-FL2-00-U
Hall Effect - NPN (Sinking) NPN-FL2-00-U
Reed Switch REED-FL2-00S
Compact Guide Slide
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
3
CGT
SERIES
CGT Series Dimensions
Dimensions: mm
Bore B C D E F G H K L M N P R T U V
16 46.0 33.0 64.0 30.0 25.0 62.0 5.0 8.0 16.0 54.0 11.0 8.0 22.0 56.0 46.0 38.0
20 53.0 37.0 83.0 36.0 30.0 81.0 17.0 10.0 18.0 70.0 10.5 8.5 24.0 72.0 54.0 44.0
25 53.5 37.5 93.0 42.0 38.0 91.0 17.0 10.0 26.0 78.0 11.5 9.0 30.0 82.0 64.0 49.7
32 59.5 37.5 112.0 48.0 44.0 110.0 21.0 12.0 30.0 96.0 12.5 9.0 34.0 98.0 78.0 63.0
40 66.0 44.0 120.0 54.0 44.0 118.0 22.0 12.0 30.0 104.0 14.0 10.0 40.0 106.0 86.0 72.0
50 72.0 44.0 148.0 64.0 60.0 146.0 24.0 16.0 40.0 130.0 14.0 11.0 46.0 130.0 110.0 91.5
63 77.0 49.0 162.0 78.0 70.0 158.0 24.0 16.0 50.0 130.0 16.5 13.5 58.0 142.0 124.0 110.0
Bore W X Y AA BB CC EE DA PW b d XA XB XC XF
16 7.4 4.4 M5 4 mm M5 18.0 5.0 8.0 19.0 3.7 6.2 3mm 3.5 3.0 24.0
20 8.4 5.5 M6 5 mm G 1/8 24.5 6.5 10.0 25.0 4.5 7.3 3mm 3.5 3.0 28.0
25 8.4 5.5 M6 5 mm G 1/8 25.0 7.5 10.0 28.5 4.5 7.5 4mm 4.5 3.0 34.0
32 10.5 6.5 M8 6 mm G 1/8 30.5 9.0 12.0 34.0 5.5 9.0 4mm 4.5 3.0 42.0
40 10.5 6.5 M8 6 mm G 1/8 31.0 9.0 12.0 38.0 5.5 9.0 4mm 4.5 3.0 50.0
50 13.5 8.5 M10 8 mm G 1/4 35.0 9.5 16.0 47.0 7.5 12.0 5mm 6.0 4.0 66.0
63 17.8 11.0 M10 8 mm G 1/4 35.0 11.0 16.0 55.0 10.0 16.5 5mm 6.0 4.0 80.0
Bore
Stroke with Slide Bearings
A
10-50
A
75-100
A
125-250
DD
10-50
DD
75-100
DD
125-250
S
16 46 64.5 95 0 18.5 49 10
Stroke with Ball Bushings
A
10-30
A
40-100
A
125-250
DD
10-30
DD
40-100
DD
125-250
S
46 66 95 0 20 49 8
W and W1 Dimensions
J
10-30
J
40-100
J
125-200
J
250-300
J W1
10-30